00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 20.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 3
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
[2]                      Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 19 ATEX 2141X Rev. 0
[4] Product: D1xS1 Sounders and D1xC1 Sounder Beacons (5J)

by a glass lens and a stainless steel wire guard. Additional electrical components associated with the operation of the 5 Joule beacon
are installed within the housing and reflected by the nomenclature with “AC” or “DC” followed by the voltage.
Model Nomenclature:
D1xS1 (sounder)
Model Horn Type Rated
Voltage Suffix
D2xS1 (Sounder)
R (Radial)
DC024
Up to 4 alpha numeric
characters, not
associated with
equipment certification F (Flared) AC230
D1xC1 (sounder beacon)
Model Beacon Energy
(Joules)
Horn Type Rated Voltage Suffix
D1xC1 (sounder
beacon)
X05 R (Radial) DC024 Up to 4 alpha numeric
characters, not
associated with
equipment certification
F (Flared) AC115
AC230
Performance testing
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU is not covered in this certificate.
Temperature range
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
Model Temperature Class Associated Maximum
Ambient Temperature
D1xS1*DC024 T5 -40˚C to +75˚C
T6 -40˚C to +70˚C
D1xS1*AC230 T5 -40˚C to +75˚C
T6 -40˚C to +70˚C
D1xC1X05*DC024 T4 -40˚C to +75˚C
T5 -40˚C to +60˚C
T6 -40˚C to +45˚C
D1xC1X05*AC115 T4 -40˚C to +75˚C
T5 -40˚C to +55˚C
T6 -40˚C to +40˚C
D1xC1X05*AC230 T4 -40˚C to +75˚C
T5 -40˚C to +45˚C
Electrical data
Model Voltage Range Frequency